DR. SOMNATH CHATTERJEE

BE-366 Salt Lake City, Sector-I Near Kwality Bus Stop, Bidhannagar(M), AE Market, Dist- North 24 Pargana, Kolkata-700064, West Bengal e-mail: somnath@surakshanet.com Contact: +91 98300 26242

To:

Suraksha Diagnostic Private Limited 12/1, Premises No. 02-0327, DG Block, Action Area 1D, New Town, Kolkata – 700156 E-mail: cs@surakshanet.com

Re: Proposed initial public offering of equity shares by Suraksha Diagnostic Private Limited ("Offer")

Dear Sir,

This is in relation to your letter dated 7th May 2024 ("Letter") in relation to the Offer. I would like to inform you that I am interested in participating in the Offer for Sale. I hereby acknowledge and accept all terms and conditions set out in the Letter. Kindly send me the detailed set of instructions and documents as indicated in your Letter so that I can take appropriate steps to participate in the Offer for Sale. Please see the relevant details below:

Name	Dr. Somnath Chatterjee
Address	BE-366 Salt Lake City, Sector-I, Near Kwality Bus Stop, Bidhannagar(M), AE Market, Dist- North 24 Pargana, Kolkata-700064, West Bengal
E-mail ID	somnath@surakshanet.com
Telephone	9830026242
Equity Shares held	66000
DP/Client ID	IN300214 42214207
PAN No.	ACSPC5341E

m

DR. SOMNATH CHATTERJEE

BE-366 Salt Lake City, Sector-I Near Kwality Bus Stop, Bidhannagar(M), AE Market, Dist- North 24 Pargana, Kolkata-700064, West Bengal e-mail: somnath@surakshanet.com Contact: +91 98300 26242

We hereby consent to this letter being disclosed by the Book Running Lead Managers, if required (i) by reason of any law, regulation or order of a court or by any governmental or competent regulatory authority, or (ii) in seeking to establish a defence in connection with, or to avoid, any actual, potential or threatened legal, arbitral or regulatory proceedings or investigation. We hereby consent to the submission of this letter as may be necessary, to the Securities and Exchange Board of India, the Registrar of Companies, West Bengal at Kolkata, the stock exchanges where the Equity Shares are proposed to be listed and any other regulatory or judicial authorities and/or for the records to be maintained by the Book Running Lead Managers in connection with the Offer and in accordance with applicable law.

b Signature:

Name: Somnath Chatterjee

Date: 11 May 2024

RITU MITTAL

3A, Bright Street, Park Circus, Ballygunge, Kolkata – 700019 West Bengal, India e-mail : ritu@surakshanet.com Contact: +91 98300 23221

To:

Suraksha Diagnostic Private Limited 12/1, Premises No. 02-0327, DG Block, Action Area 1D, New Town, Kolkata – 700156 E-mail: cs@surakshanet.com

Re: Proposed initial public offering of equity shares by Suraksha Diagnostic Private Limited ("Offer")

Dear Sir,

This is in relation to your letter dated 7th May 2024 ("Letter") in relation to the Offer. I would like to inform you that I am interested in participating in the Offer for Sale. I hereby acknowledge and accept all terms and conditions set out in the Letter. Kindly send me the detailed set of instructions and documents as indicated in your Letter so that I can take appropriate steps to participate in the Offer for Sale. Please see the relevant details below:

Name	Ritu Mittal
Address	3, Bright Street, Park Circus Avenue, Ballygunge , Kolkata-700019, West Bengal
E-mail ID	ritu@surakshanet.com
Telephone	9830023221
Equity Shares held	157769
DP/Client ID	IN300214 42214897
PAN No.	ADXPM4047M

RITU MITTAL

3A, Bright Street, Park Circus, Ballygunge, Kolkata – 700019 West Bengal, India e-mail : ritu@surakshanet.com Contact: +91 98300 23221

We hereby consent to this letter being disclosed by the Book Running Lead Managers, if required (i) by reason of any law, regulation or order of a court or by any governmental or competent regulatory authority, or (ii) in seeking to establish a defence in connection with, or to avoid, any actual, potential or threatened legal, arbitral or regulatory proceedings or investigation. We hereby consent to the submission of this letter as may be necessary, to the Securities and Exchange Board of India, the Registrar of Companies, West Bengal at Kolkata, the stock exchanges where the Equity Shares are proposed to be listed and any other regulatory or judicial authorities and/or for the records to be maintained by the Book Running Lead Managers in connection with the Offer and in accordance with applicable law.

Signature:

Name: Ritu Mittal

Date: 11 May 2024

OrbiMed Asia II Mauritius Limited

Fifth Floor, Ebene Esplanade, 24 Bank Street, Cybercity, Ebene, Mauritius Tel: (230) 401 2300 | Fax: (230) 401 2301

Annexure B In-principle Confirmation

Suraksha Diagnostic Private Limited ("Suraksha") 12/1, Premises No. 02-0327 DG Block, Action Area 1D New Town, Kolkata - 700156 E-mail: <u>cs@surakshanet.com</u>

Dear Sir,

Re: Proposed initial public offering of equity shares by Suraksha Diagnostic Private Limited (the "Offer")

We, OrbiMed Asia II Mauritius Limited (the "Company"), refer to your letter dated 7 May 2024 (the "Letter") in relation to the Offer. We would like to inform you that the Company is interested in participating in the Offer for Sale. We hereby acknowledge and accept all terms and conditions set out in the Letter. Kindly send us the detailed set of instructions and documents as indicated in your Letter so that we can take appropriate steps to participate in the Offer for Sale. Please see the relevant details below:

Name: OrbiMed Asia II Mauritius Limited Address: Fifth Floor, Ebene Esplanade, 24 Bank Street, Cybercity, Ebene – 72201, Mauritius E-mail ID: orbimed@internationalproximity.com Telephone: (230) 401 2300 DP ID: IN300054 Client ID: 10128942 PAN No.: AABCO9986H

The Company will sell at OFS such number of shares which is equivalent to at least 20% of the fully diluted share capital of Suraksha. The Company currently holds 34.88% on a fully diluted basis.

Capitalised terms not specifically defined in this letter shall have the same meanings ascribed to such terms in the Letter. This In-Principle Confirmation may be shared by the addressee with, and relied upon, by any representatives and professional advisors of the addressee. This letter is for information and for inclusion (in part or full) in the draft red herring prospectus ("DRHP"), the red herring prospectus ("RHP") and the prospectus ("Prospectus") filed in relation to the Offer (collectively, the "Offer Documents") or any other Offer-related material, and may be shared by the Company with, and relied upon, by any representatives and professional advisors of the Company, the book running lead managers to the Offer ("Book Running Lead Managers") and their representatives, affiliates and professional and legal advisors, as well as any regulatory or statutory authority as required under applicable law.

We hereby consent to this letter being disclosed by the Book Running Lead Managers, if required (i) by reason of any law, regulation or order of a court or by any governmental or competent regulatory authority, or (ii) in seeking to establish a defence in connection with, or to avoid, any actual, potential or threatened legal, arbitral or regulatory proceedings or investigation. We hereby consent to the

OrbiMed Asia II Mauritius Limited

Fifth Floor, Ebene Esplanade, 24 Bank Street, Cybercity, Ebene, Mauritius Tel: (230) 401 2300 | Fax: (230) 401 2301

submission of this letter as may be necessary, to the Securities and Exchange Board of India, the Registrar of Companies, West Bengal at Kolkata, the stock exchanges where the Equity Shares are proposed to be listed and any other regulatory or judicial authorities and/or for the records to be maintained by the Book Running Lead Managers in connection with the Offer and in accordance with applicable law.

Yours faithfully,

Lu98092

Harish Sumsurooah Director

Date: 13 May 2024

SATISH KUMAR VERMA

House No. 2A, Road No.: 78, Punjabi Bagh West Delhi - 110026 e-mail : skv@oscargroup.co.in Contact: +91 9810099599

To:

Suraksha Diagnostic Private Limited 12/1, Premises No. 02-0327, DG Block, Action Area 1D, New Town, Kolkata - 700156 E-mail: cs@surakshanet.com

Re: Proposed initial public offering of equity shares by Suraksha Diagnostic Private Limited ("Offer")

Dear Sir,

This is in relation to your letter dated 7th May 2024 ("Letter") in relation to the Offer. I would like to inform you that I am interested in participating in the Offer for Sale. I hereby acknowledge and accept all terms and conditions set out in the Letter. Kindly send me the detailed set of instructions and documents as indicated in your Letter so that I can take appropriate steps to participate in the Offer for Sale. Please see the relevant details below:

Name	Satish Kumar Verma
Address	House No. 2A, Road No.: 78, Punjabi Bagh West Delhi - 110026
E-mail ID	skv@oscargroup.co.in
Telephone	9810099599
Equity Shares held	133689
DP/Client ID	IN304158 10156752
PAN No.	AACPV6771D

SATISH KUMAR VERMA

House No. 2A, Road No.: 78, Punjabi Bagh West Delhi - 110026 e-mail : skv@oscargroup.co.in Contact: +91 9810099599

We hereby consent to this letter being disclosed by the Book Running Lead Managers, if required (i) by reason of any law, regulation or order of a court or by any governmental or competent regulatory authority, or (ii) in seeking to establish a defence in connection with, or to avoid, any actual, potential or threatened legal, arbitral or regulatory proceedings or investigation. We hereby consent to the submission of this letter as may be necessary, to the Securities and Exchange Board of India, the Registrar of Companies, West Bengal at Kolkata, the stock exchanges where the Equity Shares are proposed to be listed and any other regulatory or judicial authorities and/or for the records to be maintained by the Book Running Lead Managers in connection with the Offer and in accordance with applicable law.

Signature: Sland Herr

Name: Satish Kumar Verma Date: 15 May 2024

MUNNA LAL KEJRIWAL

JC-21, Sector-III, Near Amri Hospital, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700106 e-mail : srpsspl1982@gmail.com Contact: +91 98305 02063

To:

Suraksha Diagnostic Private Limited 12/1, Premises No. 02-0327, DG Block, Action Area 1D, New Town, Kolkata – 700156 E-mail: cs@surakshanet.com

Re: Proposed initial public offering of equity shares by Suraksha Diagnostic Private Limited ("Offer")

Dear Sir,

This is in relation to your letter dated 7th May 2024 ("Letter") in relation to the Offer. I would like to inform you that I am interested in participating in the Offer for Sale. I hereby acknowledge and accept all terms and conditions set out in the Letter. Kindly send me the detailed set of instructions and documents as indicated in your Letter so that I can take appropriate steps to participate in the Offer for Sale. Please see the relevant details below:

Name	Munna Lal Kejriwal
Address	JC-21, Sector-III, Near Amri Hospital, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700106
E-mail ID	srpsspl1982@gmail.com
Telephone	98305 02063
Equity Shares held	17697
DP/Client ID	IN303001 10002534
PAN No.	AFWPK0650F

MUNNA LAL KEJRIWAL

JC-21, Sector-III, Near Amri Hospital, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700106 e-mail : srpsspl1982@gmail.com Contact: +91 98305 02063

We hereby consent to this letter being disclosed by the Book Running Lead Managers, if required (i) by reason of any law, regulation or order of a court or by any governmental or competent regulatory authority, or (ii) in seeking to establish a defence in connection with, or to avoid, any actual, potential or threatened legal, arbitral or regulatory proceedings or investigation. We hereby consent to the submission of this letter as may be necessary, to the Securities and Exchange Board of India, the Registrar of Companies, West Bengal at Kolkata, the stock exchanges where the Equity Shares are proposed to be listed and any other regulatory or judicial authorities and/or for the records to be maintained by the Book Running Lead Managers in connection with the Offer and in accordance with applicable law.

Signature: Hayaring

Name: Munna Lal Kejriwal

Date: 13 May 2024

SANTOSH KUMAR KEJRIWAL

Block JC- 21, Sector -3, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700106, West Bengal, India e-mail : srpsspl1982@gmail.com Contact: +91 98360 64044

To:

Suraksha Diagnostic Private Limited 12/1, Premises No. 02-0327, DG Block, Action Area 1D, New Town, Kolkata – 700156 E-mail: cs@surakshanet.com

Re: Proposed initial public offering of equity shares by Suraksha Diagnostic Private Limited ("Offer")

Dear Sir,

This is in relation to your letter dated 7th May 2024 ("Letter") in relation to the Offer. I would like to inform you that I am interested in participating in the Offer for Sale. I hereby acknowledge and accept all terms and conditions set out in the Letter. Kindly send me the detailed set of instructions and documents as indicated in your Letter so that I can take appropriate steps to participate in the Offer for Sale. Please see the relevant details below:

Name	Santosh Kumar Kejriwal
Address	JC- 21, Sector -3, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700106 West Bengal, India
E-mail ID	srpsspl1982@gmail.com
Telephone	98360 64044
Equity Shares held	30778
DP/Client ID	IN303001 10002622
PAN No.	AFZPK3457P

SANTOSH KUMAR KEJRIWAL

Block JC- 21, Sector -3, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700106, West Bengal, India e-mail : srpsspl1982@gmail.com Contact: +91 98360 64044

We hereby consent to this letter being disclosed by the Book Running Lead Managers, if required (i) by reason of any law, regulation or order of a court or by any governmental or competent regulatory authority, or (ii) in seeking to establish a defence in connection with, or to avoid, any actual, potential or threatened legal, arbitral or regulatory proceedings or investigation. We hereby consent to the submission of this letter as may be necessary, to the Securities and Exchange Board of India, the Registrar of Companies, West Bengal at Kolkata, the stock exchanges where the Equity Shares are proposed to be listed and any other regulatory or judicial authorities and/or for the records to be maintained by the Book Running Lead Managers in connection with the Offer and in accordance with applicable law.

Signature:

Name: Santosh Kumar Kejriwal

Date: 13 May 2024